Hundred Crores Only) to ₹ 1,000,00,00,000 (Rupees One Thousand Crores Only), subject to 

approval of the shareholders of the Company. 

3. Increase in Authorised Share Capital 

The Board has approved the proposal for increase in the Authorized Share Capital of the 

Company from existing Rs.75,00,00,000 (Rupees Seventy-Five Crores Only) divided into 

7,50,00,000 (Seven Crore Fifty Lakh) Equity share of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) to ₹ 

1,75,00,00,000 (Rupees One Hundred Seventy-Five Crores Only) divided into 17,50,00,000 

(Seventeen Crore Fifty Lakh) Equity share of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) , and consequential 

alteration in clause V of the Memorandum of Association of the Company, subject to approval 

of the shareholders of the Company. 

4. Approved the proposal to give loan(s), guarantee(s), provide security(ies) and/or make